





UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY	
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]	
J. Ruffin (205)226-1902	
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	_
Alabama Power Company 600 N. 18th Street Birmingham, Alabama 35203	

DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name		SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE	
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	(1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate of combine hames		
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
Vorris	William	G.	
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
189 Weatherford Drive	BhAm	AL 35246	2
TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if	any
DEBTOR			∏ _N
ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only or	ne debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or comb	nine names	
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			·
	•		
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
		<u>سو</u>	
Vorris	AMMY	/	
MAILING ADDRESS 189 Weather ford Drive	CITY Bham	STATE POSTAL CODE AL 35242	
MAILING ADDRESS 89 Weather for O Drive TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	CITY	11 150110	
MAILING ADDRESS MEATHER FORD DRIVE	CITY Bham	AL 35242	any
MAILING ADDRESS 89 Weather ford Drive TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	AL 35242 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if	any
MAILING ADDRESS 89 Weather for Drive TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	AL 35242 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if	any
MAILING ADDRESS Secure Party's Name of Total assignee of assign	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	AL 35242 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if	any
MAILING ADDRESS Secure of the second of t	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	AL 35242 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if	any
MAILING ADDRESS 189 Weather for Drive TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGN 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION IOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3	2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if MIDDLE NAME	any N
MAILING ADDRESS 89 Weather for O DRIVE TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGN 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION IOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3	2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if	any

THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP WAS INSTALLED AT THE RESIDENCE LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN ITEM#14 OF THIS FINANCING STATEMENT:

BRAND: AM Std

MODEL: 4A6B3036A

MODEL: 4TXCB036B

SERIAL: 1024652H4F

SERIAL: 10243RUC56

AMOUNT: 58/8.00

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]:		CONSIGNEE	/CONSIGNOR	BAILEE/BAILOR	SELLER/BUYER	AG. L	JEN	NON-UCC FILING
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum	[for record] (or recorded) in	n the REAL [if applicable]	7 Check to REQUIADDITIONAL F	JEST SEARCH REPO	RT(S) on Debtor(s) [optional]	All Debte	ors Del	otor 1 Debtor 2
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA						-		

20100726000236380 2/3 \$39.85 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 07/26/2010 10:27:47 AM FILED/CERT

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STATEMENT 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX FIRST NAME 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 10. MISCELLANEOUS: THE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THE ATTACHED DEED: THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one name (11a or 11b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME SUFFIX MIDDLE NAME FIRST NAME 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME COUNTRY POSTAL CODE STATE CITY 11c. MAILING_ADDRESS 11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 11g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 11d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION NONE DEBTOR ASSIGNOR S/P'S NAME - insert only one name (12a or 12b) ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S or 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME COUNTRY POSTAL CODE STATE CITY 12c. MAILING ADDRESS 13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or 16. Additional collateral description: as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. 14. Description of real estate: 15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate (if Debtor does not have a record interest): 17. Check only if applicable and check only one box. Debtor is a Trust or Trustee acting with respect to property held in trust or Decedent's Estate

18. Check only if applicable and check only one box.

Filed in connection with a Manufactured-Home Transaction — effective 30 years

Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction — effective 30 years

Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY

THIS (NSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:
Courtney Mason & Associates, P.C.
1904 Indian Lake Drive, Suite 100
Birmingham, Alabama 35244

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: William G. Nomis 5189 Weatherford Drive Birmingham, Alabama 35242

20100726000236380 3/3	05

20100726000236380 3/3 \$39.85 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 07/26/2010 10:27:47 AM FILED/CERT

STATE OF ALABAMA

CORPORATION
JOINT SURVIVORSHIP DEED

COUNTY OF SHELBY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, for and in consideration of One Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty and 00/100 (\$186,750,00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration, this day in hand paid to the undersigned GRANTOR, Scotch Building & Development Co., Inc., a corporation (hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the GRANTOR does hereby give, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the GRANTEE, William G. Norris and Tammy E. Norris, husband and wife, (hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE), for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, the following described Real Estate, lying and being in the County of SHELBY, State of Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 8, Block 2, according to the Survey of Lincoln Park Subdivision, as recorded in Map Book 3 page 145 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; being situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to existing easements, current taxes, restrictions, set-back lines and rights of way, if any, of record.

\$192,352.00 of the above-recited purchase price was paid from a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.

Purchaser acknowledges that Purchaser has been informed by Seller of sinkholes and soil conditions existing in Shelby County. Purchaser agrees that Seller shall not be liable for earthquakes, underground mines, sinkholes, limestone formations, soil conditions or any other known or unknown surface or subsurface condition that my now or hereafter exist or occur or cause damage to person, property or buildings. Purchaser does forever release Seller from any damages arising out of surface and subsurface of the above described property, and this release shall constitute a covenant running with the land conveyed hereby, as against Purchaser and all persons, firms and corporations holding under or through Purchaser.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the tract or parcel of land above described together with all and singular the rights, privileges, tenements, appurtenances, and improvements unto the said GRANTEE, as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the GRANTEE herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, and, if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the GRANTEE herein shall take as tenants in common, forever.

AND SAID GRANTOR, for said GRANTOR, GRANTOR'S heirs, successors, executors and administrators, covenants with GRANTEE, and with GRANTEE'S heirs and assigns, that GRANTOR are lawfully seized in fee simple of the said Real Estate; that said Real Estate is free and clear from all Liens and Encumbrances, except as hereinabove set forth, and except for taxes due for the current and subsequent years, and except for any Restrictions pertaining to the Real Estate of record in the Probate Office of said County; and that GRANTOR will, and GRANTOR'S heirs, executors and administrators shall, warrant and defend the same to said GRANTEE, and GRANTEE'S heirs and assigns, forever against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR by its Vice President, Joe A. Scotch, Jr. who is authorized to execute this conveyance, hereto set his signature and seal this the 30th day of October, 1998.

Scotch Building & Development Co., Inc.

By: Joe A. Scotch, Jr., Vice President

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that Joe A. Scotch, Jr., whose name as Vice President of Scotch Building & Development Co., Inc., a corporation, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the conveyance, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this the 30th day of October, 1998.

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: 19/3/2001

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
10/03/2007
11/04/1998-43430
11/04/1998-43430
09143 AM CERTIFIED
12/04/3 AM CERTIFIED
19143 AM CERTIFIED

as 1

MARK L. ROWE